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Overview of Discussion on “Active Aging”

‘ Problem Identification

Analyzing advantages and challenges in
} ASEAN ASEAN countries on Elderly care
. Side -Health and Welfare services
-Poverty and Income Gap
‘ - Difference of Urban and Rural area

Identification of

il

M

¥ ¥

l' Priority Setting

Solution (= Project )

Identifying appropriate solution for ASEAN countries
from the viewpoint of utilizing both their potential
strength and Japanese experiences.

Portfolio of Japan’s Experience ‘

Reorganizing knowledge and experience | Japan
applicable to Asia

-Historical Development Side
- Community based health and welfare activities ‘

-Human Resource Development e.g. Caregivers training

Problems and Solutions

Strategy Setting

Measures for the development of elderly care/ policy
*Model projects and System development

- Capacity Development

*Technical Support for Policy making

-

Cooperation Approach for Government policies

. Framework for International Cooperation

*Bilateral Approach

*Regional/ Global Approach
*Industry-academia-government Collaboration
*Open Discussion Forum

[ |

V

{ Development of “User-oriented ” Cooperation




Determinants of Active Aging (WHO policy framework, 2002)

® WHO defined Active Aging as “Active aging is the process of optimizing opportunities for health,

participation, and security in order to enhance quality of life as people age”.

® WHO identified three elements based on UN classification as “determinants” of Active Aging;

Participation, Health, and Security.
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Health: When the risk factors (both environmental and behavioral) for
chronic diseases and functional decline are kept low while the protective
factors are kept high, people will enjoy both a longer quantity and quality
of life; they will remain healthy and able to manage their own lives as
they grow older; fewer older adults will need costly medical treatment
and care services.

For those who do need care, they should have access to the entire range
of health and social services that address the needs and rights of women
and men as they age.

Participation: When labor market, employment, education, health and
social policies and programmes support their full participation in
socioeconomic, cultural and spiritual activities, according to their basic
human rights, capacities, needs and preferences, people will continue to
make a productive contribution to society in both paid and unpaid
activities as they age.

Security: When policies and programmes address the social, financial and
physical security needs and rights of people as they age, older people are
ensured of protection, dignity and care in the event that they are no
longer able to support and protect themselves. Families and communities
are supported in efforts to care for their older members.

Source) Active Aging: Policy Framework, WHO, 2002
( )



Examples in Japan

Health

Participation

Security

€ Appropriate medical treatment for the elderly
v" Technical assistance for the appropriate
consultation for the patients of chronic disease

€ Human Resource for Health/LTC service

v Training for caregivers, social workers, and other
related specialist in elderly care (care managers)
on the care skills and assessment.

v Training for public health and LTC related local
government officers

v Training for occupational therapist or physical
therapists for rehabilitation

€ Health Promotion Activities for NCD prevention
v' Regular Health Checkup
v Disease prevention activity at community level

€ Environmental Support
v' LTC facility regulation and operation
v Heart Bill Act (Barrier free) / Universal Design

€ Community and Service Development
v' Community activities (watch over) for isolated
elderly
v Community based integrated service system
v Oral Care, Eating, Nutrition for the elderly
v Supporting to caregivers
v' Medical care at home

€ Public Awareness
v' Dementia Supporter Caravan

€ Social Participation (employed)
v" Silver Human Resource Center
v Extension of employment
v' Promotion of employment after
retirement age
v" Improvement of pension scheme
for diversity of retirement

@ Social Participation (as peer
provider in community)
v Social Entrepreneur/ Community
business development
v Support for NPO
v" Volunteer

@ Social Participation (peer support/
neighborhood)
v' Peer Counseling
v" Formation of informal group
v’ Life long education (Elderly
University)

€ Environmental Support
v Transportation service (e.g.
community bus)

@ Social Security [income]

v" Pension Scheme (including informal
sector)

v" Arrangement for woman in the pension
scheme

v Public Assistance

€ Health Security

v’ Health Insurance

v Health service for the poor

v Financial control over health security
system at the macro level

€ LTC Security
v Service Development for home care

v Long term care insurance (financing
mechanism for elderly care)

v' Care Management System

v' LTCI accreditation system

@ Life Support
v Elderly Abuse

v" Adult Guardianship
v" Advocacy for the elderly program

@ Shelter and Elderly housing policy
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Cooperation Interface on Active Aging
between Japan and ASEAN countries

LN -Empowering Community Strength
| o -Elderly Club Activities
Volunteer Network
-Income Generation

ASEAN Japan -Expanding Elderly Employment

Participation

Active Aging
ASEAN Japan ASEAN Japan
-Service Standards and Regulation hUI':ti acc;essmle and sustainable
-Qualified Human Resources .Iea syssem)_t bl .
-Health Promotion Activities for NCD prevention .anom_? eczl:m y I(pu ic pension)
-Expanding Home Care Services ong ferm L.are Insurance

- Government Commitments to Securing Services *Human Rights



[#REFIR]
1. ASEANFEEI=H1F 25 EEIH T 2ERBAND=—XL BRISHHFSNLHH

2. BARDEHIEICEATHARBEADTFONR - EEREZEHTESL0H

3. ASEANEEEIDT7I9TA7IAD VT ICEATAEBEIEMDEZAFEERBAE

4. ERBAEZEMT H-ODEEMHFERERATVa1—)L




Target Countries

BER{EDAE—F

Rapid Aging Moderate Aging Young
2025 aging rate =220% 10% =2025 aging rate <20% 2025 aging rate < 10%
(60+) =  (60+) (60+)
(2010->2025) =1 (2010-2025) 5 (2010->2025) B
High Income Japan(30.5%—35.5%) Brunei
Country Singapore Darussalam(5.7%—12.1%)
GDP per Capita: (14.0%—27.1%)
UL &=  Republic of Korea
(15.7%—27.2%)
Middle Income | Thailand Malaysiaz. 7% 13.1%) Philippines
Country (12.9%—21.3%) |nd0nesia(8_2_>13_20/0) (5.7%—8.9%)
GDP per Capita: China(12.3%—20.2%) Vietham(s.4% -15.3%) Lao PDR(5.9%—8.4%)
>1,000$ th ' '
Low Income Myanmar(7.9%—13.0%) Cambodia
Country (6.2%—9.5%)
GDP per Capita: IE \ /
<1,000$

ODA countries

Source -UN: World Population Prospects: The 2010 Revision Population Database
- World Bank Search 2011 (Myanmar ; National Accounts Estimates of Main Aggregates, 2010,
United Nations Statistics Division)



Comparison of Aging-Related Indicators (ASEAN+3)

Aging = Aging Prospect

rate rate of aging

1990 2010 rate

oo oo | 2%
Japan 17.4 30.5 35.5
Republic of Korea 7.7 15.7 27.2
Singapore 8.4 14.0 27 1
Thailand 7.3 12.9 21.3
China 8.9 12.3 20.2
Vietnam 7.3 8.4 15.3
Indonesia 6.1 8.2 13.2
Malaysia 5.6 7.7 13.1
Myanmar 7.0 7.9 13.0
Brunei Darussalam 4.4 5.7 121
Cambodia 4.5 6.2 9.5
Philippines 4.7 5.7 8.9
Lao PDR 5.7 5.9 8.4

Prospect
of aging
rate
2050(60+)
(%) "

41.5
38.9

37.8
31.8

33.9
30.8
25.5
20.4
24.5
23.1
19.0
15.3

18.9

Total
fertility
rate?)

1.32
1.29
1.25
1.63

1.64
1.89
219
2.72
2.08
2.11
2.80
3.27

3.02

Source 1) UN: World Population Prospects: The 2010 Revision Population Database

2) Statistical data of respective countries.

Life expectancy Labor-force Per

at birth participation ratio capita
(60-64year-old)? GDP
Male Female Male Female (USS)
79.3 86.1 76.0 45.7 45,903
76.5 83.3 70.2 41.5 22,424
78.5 82.7 67.5 35.4 46,241
70.2 771 50.1 29.5 4,972
(60-) (60-)
71.1 74.5 58.3 40.6 5,445
72.3 76.2 69.4 58.2 1,407
66.3 69.4 78.9 47.3 3,495
71.2 75.7 52.3 17.1 9,977
62.1 65.0 - - 880
75.3 80.0 45.5 11.2 40,301
60.2 62.6 69.5 33.0 897
64.5 71.3 79.0 54.8 2,370
(55-64)  (55-64)
64.8 67.3 - - 1,320

3) World Bank Search 2011 (Myanmar ; National Accounts Estimates of Main Aggregates, 2010, United Nations Statistics Division)
4) Human Development Report 2007/2008:Published for the United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)

Income
disparity
(Richest
10% to
poorest
10%)*)
4.5
7.8
17.7

12.6

21.6
6.9
7.8

22.1

12.2
15.5

8.3



Assistance Schemes and Examples
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Assistance Targeted Exambles
Schemes Countries %g]
BAF& xR
i countries i olicy Dialogues among countries (e.g. apan
Policy ASEAN tri Policy Dial ASEAN tries (e.g. ASEAN & J
Dialogues High Level Official Meetings, the ASEAN Plus Three Meeting for

_ Social Welfare and Development (AMMSWD+3)
E&% i‘-l- EE ASEANE{REE (HASEANNALARLEE . ASEAN+H KRB REREH) #FALBURXEE
» Policy Dialogue at High Level Officials /\fL XL D #EFHIZ& DB FExEE

» Policy Dialogues at the international Meetings such as WHO
WHOFERREDNZITHITHBUERXEE

Projects ODA countriesin  « Technical Assistance of JICA projects
PO ASEAN region JICAQ ¥ A% EALI-EfitHh HTOTz ok
JR>z7k  Dispatching Specialists based on country’s requests

FEDEFICHLTEMRIRE
Trainings and ODA countriesin ~ + Trainings and Seminars of JICA projects JICAQ#:#8#% & FIL =32 85I BHE

Seminars ASEAN region » Trainings and Seminars utilizing WHO scheme wHoo ### % EAL-% 1

HHE Trainings and Seminars with the partnerships among national
research centers (e.g. National Institute of Public Health, The National Institute
of Infectious Diseases, National Center for Global Health and Medicine)
EZREERMNFR., BN RREMER. BIERERAR L 2 —FL0EHICL53EEE
. BENAREAMERTETO7HEICHLTNCDIZET 2852 EHELTLVS

Private ASEAN countries  » Promotion of Private Partnerships among companies, NGOs/CSOs,

Japanese Elderly Volunteers and so on in terms of human and goods
resource provision

EFE'E] ﬁjﬁ\ REDZEAN. ©%2 NGO, RIVTFAT7EICLHARDEHE
H—E XL A, R WREDBNER

Partnerships



